documents, legislation and the results of a technological advancements analysis, the input parameters for
the PLANET model have been revised.

At the time this deliverable is being written, the scenario is still undergoing development. A workshop took
place in December 2022 to determine the values of the input parameters for the model. Currently, the
estimated values are being transformed into input parameters for the PLANET model. The table below lists
the estimated input parameters.

Table 5-7: Example of input parameters for the strategic model in the policy and legislation scenario.

5.4 Conclusions

Whether or not the disadvantaged regions scenario and the RFC scenario becomes reality may change the
prioritisation of investments in the European transport network. Chapter 4 identified possible investments
based on the 2030 baseline scenario. This chapter identified points on the network that could be prioritised
should a particular alternative scenario materialise.

The results are summarised in the tables below. For both the PEPs and key infrastructure sections, it is
indicated whether, based on the scenario, they are prioritised.

Input parameter for the strategic model
% value change

2030 2050
Total transportation cost per mode

• Rail -5% -20%

• Road 0% -15%

• IWW +5% -25%

• Maritime +10% -20%

Load factor per mode

• Rail +10% +25%

• Road +5% +15%

• IWW +10% +20%

• Maritime 0 +10%

Reliability per mode

• Rail +5% +20%

• Road +5% +15%

• IWW +10% +20%

• Maritime +5% +10%

Transport speed per mode

• Rail 0 +20%

• Road +5% +10%

• IWW +5% +20%

• Maritime 0 +15%

© PLANET, 2020 Page | 69

D1.5 Simulation based impact of new trade routes on the TENT-T and disadvantaged regions final version

Table 5-8: Prioritization of the terminals in all three scenarios.

Terminal Investment need
2030

Disadvantage
d regions
scenario

RFC scenario

Railport Brabant + 0 ++

Liège Trilogiport 0 0 ++

Hamburg rail terminal 0 0 ++

Duisburg rail terminal 0 0 ++

SPEDCONT Terminal Kontenerowy Łódź
Olechów

+ + +

Ghent + 0 ++

PKP CARGO Centrum Logistyczne